14 East Goldfield Avenue, Yerington, Nevada 89447
PHONE: (775) 463-3511 WEBSITE: www.yerington.net  FAX: (775) 463-2284
The City of Yerington is an Equal Opportunity Provider
Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda
For

The City of Yerington City Council

The City of Yerington City Council will conduct a public meeting on the 11" day of September, 2023,
beginning at 10:00 a.m. at the following location:

City Hall
14 E. Goldfield Avenue
Yerington, NV 89447

NOTICE:

1. Agenda items listed below may be taken out of order.

2. Two or more agenda items may be combined.

3. Agenda items may be removed from agenda or delayed at any time.

4. Any restrictions on public comment must be set out herein.

5. Public comment is limited to three (3) minutes per person.

6. Public comment cannot be restricted based on viewpoint. Section 7.05 of the Nevada Open

Meeting Law Manual indicates that a public body’s restrictions on public comment must be neutral
as to the viewpoint expressed, but the public body may prohibit content if the content of the
comments is a topic that is not relevant to, or within the authority of, the public body, or if the
content of the comments is willfully disruptive of the meeting by being irrelevant, repetitious,
slanderous, offensive, inflammatory, irrational, or amounting to personal attacks or interfering
with the rights of other speakers. See AG File No. 00-047 (April 27, 2001).

Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate physically handicapped persons desiring to
attend the meeting. Please call City Clerk, Sheema D. Shaw, in advance at (775) 463-3511 so that

arrangements for attendance may be made.
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AGENDA:
Action may be taken only on those items denoted “For Possible Action.”
1. Call to order and roll call and Pledge of Allegiance.

2. Public Comment - No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until the
matter itself has been included specifically on an agenda as an item upon which action will be taken.

3. For Possible Action — Review and approval of agenda

NOTICE RE: NRS 237: When the City Council approves this agenda, it also approves a motion
ratifying staff action taken pursuant to NRS 237.030 ef seq. with respect to items on this agenda
and determines that each matter on this agenda for which a Business Impact Statement has been
prepared does impose a direct and significant economic burden on a business or directly restrict
the formation, operation or expansion of a business, and each matter which is on this agenda for
which a Business Impact Statement has not been prepared does not impose a direct and significant
economic impact on a business or directly restrict the formation, operation or expansion of a
business.

4. For Possible Action: Discussion and Approval of Bills Previously Submitted for Payment as

Follows:
Checks 37482 through 37534 totaling $124,631.08

5. For Possible Action: to approve New, Renewal and Name Change Business License Applications

A.  Roberto Fuentes Rodriguez dba El Superior Restaurant, LLC, Full Service Restaurant,
Catering & Delivery, 121 W. Bridge St Yerington, NV 89447-New Services
B.  Abraham & Linda Naranjo-Estrada dba Artesanias Naranjo, LLC, Leather goods,
Religious gifts & Jewelry, 36 N. Main St Yerington, NV 89447-Renewal
C. Steven, Craig & Linda Wear dba Alpine Signs, Inc., Sign fabrication & install, 1902 Idaho
St Carson City, NV 89701-Renewal Single Project

6. For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to approve a License/Rental Agreement for
use of “Y” Hill by third-party vendors for events. The Agreement would be used whenever an
organization or individuals desired to hold an event at the Hill, and is between the City, Farmy Inc,,
and the event organizer. As the Council may recall, Farmy Inc., was authorized to act on behalf of
the City to secure grant funding and manage the Hill for off-road events and related activities. It was
successful in obtaining a $100,000 grant for infrastructure development. A representative from
Farmy Inc. is scheduled to provide additional information and answer questions.

7. For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to approve the City’s sponsorship of the
National League of Cities Service Line Program. The program warrants the repair/replacement of
water and sewer lateral lines from the home to the City connections. Most homeowners are unaware
that they are responsible for laterals on their property. The program costs nothing for the City and a
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small portion of premiums are returned to the City which can utilized per Council direction. Staff

Report to follow.

For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible Action to approval of a recommendation from the

Room Tax Board to accept the following changes to the Room Tax:
$500.00 limit for in-house printing (verified with documentation of quantities)

Entities that pay into Room Tax will be exempt from requesting funds
Government funded entities will be exempt from requesting funds
Dates of City Council meeting for final approval of amounts awarded to applicants

to be added to application

9. For Possible Action: Discussion and Possible action to

Public Comments — No action may be taken on a matter raised under this item of the agenda until
the matter itself has been included specifically on an agenda as an item upon which action will be

taken.

10.

No Action Will Be Taken - Department Reports and City Manager Reports, with Possible Council

Il
Comments and Discussion Only, as follows:

A City Attorney Report

B. Chief of Police Report

C. Public Works Director Report
D. Building Inspector Report

E. City Manager Report

F. City Clerk Report

G.

Mayor and Council Comments

12. Adjournment.

Supporting material is available from City Clerk, Sheema D. Shaw, located at City Hall, 14 E. Goldfield
Avenue, Yerington, NV 89447, (775) 463-3511 or go to www.yerington.net. For questions regarding this

agenda, please contact City Clerk Sheema D. Shaw.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: Members of the public who are disabled and require
special assistance or accommodations at the meeting are requested to notify the City Clerk at 775-463-3511

in advance so that arrangements may be made.

If you wish to file a Civil Rights program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program
Discrimination Complaint Form, found online at http://www.ascr.usda.gov/complaint_filing_cust.html, or
at any USDA office, or call (866) 632-9992 to request the form. You may also write a letter containing all
of the information requested in the form. Mail your completed complaint form or letter to the U.S.
Department of Agriculture, Director, Office of Adjudication, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.,
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or fax to (202) 690-7442 or email at program.intakef@usda.gov.




I, Sheema D. Shaw, do hereby certify that the foregoing agenda was duly posted at Yerington City Hall
located at 14 E. Goldfield Avenue, Yerington, NV 89447 and also online at the Nevada State Department

6th day of September, 2023, in compliance with NRS 241.020.

\7&\\3\5&\ b . k\\(\\\ C) ~6 ”3095

Sheema D. Shaw, City Clerk Date
City of Yerington
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CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 9/4/2023 Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM

Report Criteria;
Report type: Invoice detail
Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

G.L Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
37494

08/23 08/28/2023 37494 1014 ACE HARDWARE JULY 2023 SUPPLIES 01-59-35-7011 691.38 691.38
Total 37494: 691.38
37495
08/23 08/28/2023 37495 6244 ARELLANO HEATING & AIR P2252 SERVICES 02-54-25-7011 661.25 661.25
08/23 08/28/2023 37495 6244 ARELLANO HEATING & AIR P2284 SERVICES 02-54-25-7011 1,740.91 1,740.91
08/23 08/28/2023 37495 6244 ARELLANO HEATING & AIR P2287 SERVICES 02-54-25-7011 677.50 677.50
Total 37495: 3,079.66
37496
08/23 08/28/2023 37496 6165 BRYANT, JERRY 8112023 CON REIMBURSEMENT - CON 01-51-11-7040 268.94 268.94
Total 37496: 268.94
37497
08/23 08/28/2023 37497 6409 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 31018027 PRINTER USAGE 01-52-20-7041 683.80 683.80
Total 37497: 683.80
37498
08/23 08/28/2023 37498 1130 CARSON CITY SHERIFF NITC 2023 NITC SERVICES 01-52-20-7016 11,123.27 11,128.27
Total 37498: 11,123.27
37499
08/23 08/28/2023 37499 1131 CARSON CITY SHERIFF 32-0007 NITC SERVICES 01-52-20-7016 5,325.00 5,325.00
Total 37499: 5,325.00
37500
08/23 08/28/2023 37500 6615 CATAMOUNT PROPERTIES 20025605 REFUND DEPOSIT 02-00-00-2230 79.67 79.67

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 8/4/2023

Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 37500: 79.67
37501
08/23 08/28/2023 37501 6768 CERVANTES, APRIL MT23071 BAIL REFUND 01-17-00-3148 340.00 340.00
Total 37501: 340.00
37502
08/23 08/28/2023 37502 1169 CHAPARRAL AUTO BODY 13592370 SERVICES 03-54-25-7044 90.00 90.00
08/23 08/28/2023 37502 1169 CHAPARRAL AUTO BODY 170003001 SERVICES 02-54-25-7044 548.72 548.72
Total 37502: 638.72
37503
08/23 08/28/2023 37503 1170 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 013352308142 CH-INTERNET 01-51-14-7033 299.98 299.98
Total 37503: 299.98
37504
08/23 08/28/2023 37504 1170 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 013772208142 PD- INTERNET 01-52-20-7033 747.52 747.52
Total 37504: 747.52
37505
08/23 08/28/2023 37505 1233 D AND M EMERGENCY SVC 7665 SERVICES/ REPAIRS 01-52-20-7044 55,00 55.00
08/23 08/28/2023 37505 1233 D AND M EMERGENCY SVC 7681 SERVICES/ REPAIRS 01-52-20-7044 135.00 135.00
08/23 08/28/2023 37505 1233 D AND M EMERGENCY SVC 7687 SERVICES/ REPAIRS 01-52-20-7044 30.00 30.00
Total 37505: 220.00
37506
08/23 08/28/2023 37506 1347 FLAKUS, JAY NITC 2023 NITC 2023 03-54-25-7011 168.81 168.81
Total 37506: 168.81
37507
08/23 08/28/2023 37507 2058 FRONTIER 080723AIR TELEPHONE 01-55-27-7033 49.34 49,34
08/23 08/28/2023 37507 2058 FRONTIER 080723PW TELEPHONE 03-54-25-7033 110.90 110.90

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report Page: 3
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 9/4/2023 Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 37507: 160.24
37508
08/23 08/28/2023 37508 6770 GIORGI, MELISSA 9003186 PARK DEP REFUND 01-20-00-3179 200.00 200.00
Total 37508: 200.00
37509
08/23 08/28/2023 37509 1383 GRAINGER 9805608347 EQUIPMENT 02-54-25-7043 311.64 311.64
Total 37509: 311.64
37510
08/23 08/28/2023 37510 6769 LANGNER, LORRAINE 10652704 REFUND DEPOSIT 02-00-00-2230 100.00 100.00
Total 37510: 100.00
37511
08/23 08/28/2023 37511 1696 NEVADA RURAL WATER ASSOC. 20668 Membership Renewal 02-54-25-7018 390.00 390.00
Total 37511: 390.00
37512
08/23 08/28/2023 37512 1719 NORTHERN NEVADA DEVELOPMENT  NNDA-1703 RENEWAL 01-51-14-7018 2,000.00 2,000.00
Total 37512: 2,000.00
37513
08/23 08/28/2023 37513 1761 PAPE MACHINERY 14690950 EQUIPMENT 01-56-35-7043 239.99 239.99
Total 37513: 239.99
37514
08/23 08/28/2023 37514 1795 PUBLIC EMP. BENEFITS PROGRAM AUG 2023 POLICE- RETIREE INS. P 01-52-20-6110 1,151.23 1,151.23
Total 37514: 1,151.23

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 4
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 9/4/2023 Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM
GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
37515
08/23 08/28/2023 37515 1800 PURCELL TIRE 26156329 SERVICE & SUPPLIES 01-52-20-7044 815.48 81548
Total 37515: 815.48
37516
08/23 08/28/2023 37516 1824 RENO GAZETTE-JOURNAL 5779022 LEGAL ADVERTISING 01-51-14-7026 204.74 204.74
Total 37516: 204.74
37517
08/23 08/28/2023 37517 1888 SIERRA CONTROLS, LLC 124232 eQUIPMENT 02-54-25-7041 1,571.23 1,571.23
08/23 08/28/2023 37517 1888 SIERRA CONTROLS, LLC 124275 eQUIPMENT 02-54-25-7041 1,211.23 1,211.23
Total 37517: 2,782.46
37518
08/23 08/28/2023 37518 1911 SILVER STATE BARRICADE & SIGN S004133 EQUIPMENT 01-54-26-7011 611.55 611,55
Total 37518: 611.55
37519
08/23 08/28/2023 37519 1938 SOUTHWEST GAS CORP 072823PD UTILITIES 01-52-20-7033 30.24 30.24
Total 37519: 30.24
37520
08/23 08/28/2023 37520 1943 SPECTRA ASSOC. INC. 43041-A MINUTE BOOKS 01-51-14-7018 600.50 600.50
Total 37520: 600.50
37521
08/23 08/28/2023 37521 1957 STATE OF NV-DEPT OF AG. 45899 LICENSE - ANNUAL FEE 02-54-25-7018 25.00 25.00
Total 37521 25.00
37522
08/23 08/28/2023 37522 1974 STUDIO 33 4215 PRINTED MATERIALS 03-54-25-7011 322,00 322.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON Check Register - BIG Council report Page: §
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 9/4/2023 Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total 37522: 322.00
37523
08/23 08/28/2023 37523 2046 USA BLUEBOOK INV00093987 EQUIPMENT 02-54-25-7011 1,081.03 1,081.03
Total 37523: 1,081.03
37524
08/23 08/28/2023 37524 2063 VISION SERVICE PLAN (NV) 818569147 -S VISION SERVICES- RET! 00-00-00-2023 171.10 171.10
Total 37524 171.10
37525
08/23 08/28/2023 37525 6505 WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS. CO P2346712- AU LIFE INS 00-00-00-2016 117.95 117.95
Total 37525: 117.95
37526
08/23 08/28/2023 37526 1406 WELLS FARGO BANK-REMIT. CNTR 80723BECK DENNIS - CREDIT CARD 02-54-25-7049 367.69 367.69
Total 37526: 367.69
37527
08/23 08/28/2023 37527 1406 WELLS FARGO BANK-REMIT. CNTR 80223JAY JAY - CREDIT CARD 03-54-25-7011 1,169.94 1,169.94
Total 37527: 1,169.94
37528
08/23 08/28/2023 37528 1406 WELLS FARGO BANK-REMIT. CNTR 80223WAG DARREN - CREDIT CARD 01-52-20-7040 30.82 30.82
Total 37528: 30.82
37529
08/23 08/28/2023 37529 1406 WELLS FARGO BANK-REMIT. CNTR 80723SHAW SHEEMA - CREDIT CARD 01-51-11-7040 53.11 53.11
Total 37529: 53.11

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON

Check Register - BIG Council report
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 9/4/2023

Page: 6
Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check
Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount
37530

08/23 08/28/2023 37530 1406 WELLS FARGO BANK-REMIT. CNTR 80723JOHN JOHN - CREDIT CARD 01-51-11-7040 53.34 53.34
Total 37530: 53.34
37531
08/23 08/28/2023 37531 1406 WELLS FARGO BANK-REMIT. CNTR 80723B0OB BOB-CREDIT CARD 01-51-14-7040 348.32 348.32
Total 37531: 348.32
37532
08/23 08/28/2023 37532 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23060661 TESTING 02-54-25-7050 1,474.00 1,474.00
08/23 08/28/2023 37532 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23060664 TESTING 02-54-25-7050 119.00 119.00
08/23 08/28/2023 37532 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23060717 TESTING 02-54-25-7050 121.00 121.00
08/23 08/28/2023 37532 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23070600 TESTING 03-54-25-7050 606.00 606.00
08/23 08/28/2023 37532 6317 WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL TESTIN 23080120 TESTING 02-54-25-7050 188.00 188.00
Total 37532: 2,508.00
37533
08/23 08/29/2023 37533 1233 D AND M EMERGENCY SVC 7585 SERVICES/ REPAIRS 01-52-20-7044 129.00 129.00
Total 37533: 129.00
37534
08/23 08/29/2023 37534 6771 MOORE, SANDRA 6011741 PARK DEPOSIT REFUND 01-20-00-3179 200.00 200.00
Total 37534 200.00
Grand Totals: 39,842.12
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
00-00-00-2016 117.95 .00 117.95
00-00-00-2023 171.10 .00 171.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON

Check Register - BIG Council report Page: 7
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 9/4/2023

Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof

00-00-00-2200 .00 289.05- 289.05-
01-00-00-2200 .00 25,376.35- 25,376.35-
01-17-00-3148 340.00 .00 340.00
01-20-00-3179 400.00 .00 400.00
01-51-11-7040 375.39 .00 375.39
01-51-14-6110 108.75 .00 109.75
01-51-14-7011 300.75 .00 300.75
01-51-14-7018 2,600.50 .00 2,600.50
01-51-14-7026 204.74 .00 204.74
01-51-14-7033 100.00 .00 100.00
01-51-14-7040 33.53 .00 33.53
01-51-14-7041 17477 .00 174.77
01-52-20-6110 523.54 .00 523.54
01-52-20-7011 31.04 .00 31.04
01-52-20-7016 16,448.27 .00 16,448.27
01-52-20-7033 777.76 .00 777.76
01-52-20-7040 30.82 .00 30.82
01-52-20-7041 159.50 .00 159.50
01-52-20-7044 1,164.48 .00 1,164.48
01-53-15-7011 165.00 .00 165.00
01-54-26-7011 671.71 .00 671.71
01-54-26-7044 120.03 .00 120.03
01-55-27-7033 49.34 .00 49,34
01-56-35-7011 254.05 .00 254.05
01-56-35-7043 239.99 .00 239.99
01-59-35-7011 101.39 .00 101.39
02-00-00-2200 .00 11,996.74- 11,996.74-
02-00-00-2230 179.67 .00 179.67
02-54-25-6110 258.97 .00 258.97
02-54-25-7011 5,184.55 .00 5,184.55
02-54-25-7018 415.00 .00 415.00
02-54-25-7033 155.44 .00 155.44
02-54-25-7040 33.52 .00 33.62
02-54-25-7041 2,957.23 .00 2,957.23
02-54-25-7043 311.64 .00 311.64
02-54-25-7044 548.72 .00 548.72
02-54-25-7042 50.00 .00 50.00
02-54-25-7050 1,902.00 .00 1,902.00
03-00-00-2200 .00 2,179.98- 2,179.98-
03-54-25-6110 258.97 .00 258.97

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF YERINGTON

Check Register - BIG Council report

Page: 8
Check Issue Dates: 8/19/2023 - 9/4/2023

Sep 05, 2023 02:01PM

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
03-54-25-7011 643.39 .00 643.39
03-54-25-7033 155.44 .00 156.44
03-54-25-7040 69.89 .00 69.89
03-54-25-7041 174.76 .00 174.76
03-54-25-7043 24.50 .00 24.50
03-54-25-7044 90.00 .00 90.00
03-54-25-7049 157.03 .00 157.03
03-54-25-7050 606.00 .00 6086.00
Grand Totals: 39,842.12 39,842.12- .00

Dated:

Mayor:

City Council:

City Recorder:

Report Criteria:

Report type: Invoice detail
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



Page: 1

Check Register (Caselle Re-Mastered)
Sep 05, 2023 1:59PM

City of Yerington
Pay Period Dates: 08/07/2023 - 08/20/2023

Report Criteria:
Includes the following check types:
Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void
Includes unprinted checks

Payee

Pay Period  Journal Check Check

Date Code Issue Date  Number Payee ID Description GL Account Amount
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37482 Bryant, Jeremy 647 01-00-00-2011 295.52-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37483 Galvin, Matt 660 01-00-00-2010 345.76-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37484 Pizzo, Frank 662 00-00-00-1020 368.97-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37485 Coombs, Bailey 646 02-54-25-5110 1,046.41-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37486 Durst Jr, Ronald 665 02-54-25-5112 531.75-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37487 Gatlin, Brennan 672 01-56-35-5110 263.21-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37488 Stec, Ted 671 00-00-00-1020 2,675.69-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37489 Talamante, Thomas 605 02-54-25-5112 1,012.03-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37490 Wagner, Alec 670 02-00-00-2010 1,046.41-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 37491 West, Robert 635 03-00-00-2010 531.75-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242301 Adams, Jarrod 582 01-52-20-5110 2,332.98-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242302 Becker, Dennis 20 03-00-00-2012 2,745.30-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242303 Brown, Jeremiah 652 00-00-00-1020 2,122.53-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242304 Brown, Joel 657 00-00-00-2023 2,357.76-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242305 Coombs, Brandon 31 00-00-00-2023 2,480.20-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242306 Flakus, Jay 32 01-51-14-5110 2,100.54-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242307 Garry, John Joseph 61 00-00-00-1020 591.08-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242308 Gutierrez, Tommy 659 01-55-27-5110 2,483.02-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242309 Jennerjohn, Richard 650 01-52-20-5110 1,899.11-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242310 Larsen, Stacey 644 01-56-35-5110 1,254.91-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242311 Larson, Michele 667 02-54-25-5110 1,223.76-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242312 Martin, Shane 648 00-00-00-1020 368.97-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242313 Montes - Meza, Guadalupe 656 03-54-25-5110 1,244.14-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242314 Moore, Angela 653 01-56-35-5110 1,395.46-
08/20/2023 PC 08/24/2023 8242315 Phillips, Lori 39 01-51-14-5110 1,797.58-